Publ. 7–EN 5050–A, replaces 7–EN 505-B
DENISON HYDRAULICS
Seat Valve Cartridges C1D, C1C
2/2-Way Function / Cavity according to DIN 24342
FEATURES, DESCRIPTION
2
FEATURES x Spools with or without damping.
x Three area ratios.

cast iron is dia. of thread times 1.25.
5) Close-tolerances work depth.
ORDERING CODE – CARTRIDGE – SIZES 16 . . . 50
9
Model Number: C1D .. .. . A .– – –
Series
Size
05 = NG16
08 = NG25
10 = NG32
12 = NG40
16 = NG50
Area Ratios AA : AX
01 = 1 : 1
02 = 1 : 1.07
03 = 1 : 1.50
12 = 1 : 1.07
with damping
13 = 1 : 1.50 k
43 = 1 : 1.50 (only for end position control)
Cracking Pressure (bar)
AA : AX = 1 : 1 AA : AX = 1 : 1.07 AA : AX = 1 : 1.50
AfB AfB BfA AfB BfA
1 = 0.33 0.36 5.00 0.50 1.00
2 = 0.66 0.71 10.20 1.00 2.00
3 = 1.67 1.79 22.50 2.50 5.00
4 = 2.34 2.51 35.80 3.50 7.00
5 = 3.34 3.58 51.10 5.00 10.00
6 = 4.00 – – – –
Note: for end position control only code 4
Design Letter
Seal Class
1 = NBR (Buna N) Standard
4 = EPDM
5 = FPM (Viton `
Weight – Cartridge
C1D05 0.2 kg
C1D08 0.4 kg
C1D10 1.0 kg
C1D12 2.0 kg
C1D16 3.6 kg
Spool / Sleeve combinations
AA : AX = 1 : 1 AA : AX = 1 : 1.07 AA : AX = 1 : 1.50
without damping without damping with damping without damping with damping
1 2 3 4 5 6
1
2
3
4
5
6
ORDERING CODE – CARTRIDGE – SIZES 63 . . . 100
10
Model Number: C1D .. .. . B .– – –
Series
Size
20 = NG63
24 = NG80
32 = NG100
Area Ratios AA : AX
01 = 1 : 1
02 = 1 : 1.04 (only for NG63)
03 = 1 : 1.67
13 = 1 : 1.67 with damping
Cracking Pressure (bar)
AA : AX = 1 : 1 AA : AX = 1 : 1.04 AA : AX = 1 : 1.67
AfB AfB AfB BfA
A = 0.50 0.52 0.85 1.25
B = 1.60 1.67 2.70 4.00
C = 4.00 4.17 6.60 0.00
Design Letter
Seal Class
1 = NBR (Buna N) Standard
5 = FPM (Viton `
Weight – Cartridge
C1D20 6.2 kg
C1D24 10.9 kg
C1D32 16.0 kg
Spool / Sleeve combinations
AA : AX = 1 : 1 AA : AX = 1 : 1.04 AA : AX = 1 : 1.67
without damping without damping without damping with damping
1 2 3 4 5 6
1
2
3
4
5
6
ORDERING CODE – CONTROL COVER SIZES 16 . . . 50
11
Model Number: C1C .. .. A . .– – – –
Series
Cover Size
05 = NG16 12 = NG40
08 = NG25 16 = NG50
10 = NG32
Control Cover
Orifice Positions for cover
X** 02, 10, 19
X**–Z1**–Z2** 08
A**–P **–T ** 04, 18
B**–P **–T ** 03, 17
A**–B **–P **–T** 13
B**–P **–T **–X**–Z1** 15
A**–P **–T **–X**–Z1** 16
Orifice Size
00 = without
08 = 0.8 mm
10 = 1.0 mm
12 = 1.2 mm
14 = 1.4 mm
16 = 1.6 mm
18 = 1.8 mm
20 = 2.0 mm
25 = 2.5 mm
30 = 3.0 mm
Seal Class
1 = NBR (Buna N) Standard
4 = EPDM
5 = FPM (Viton `
Design Letter
02 = for direct operation
To mount a 4/2-directional valve:
1) 03 = CETOP 03 valve (4D01) – plug in „A“
To mount a 4/2-directional valve:
1) 04 = CETOP 03 valve (4D01) – plug in „B“
08 = with internal shuttle valve
With stroke limiter:
10 = with hand knob
To mount a directional valve:
1) 13 = CETOP 03 valve (4D01)
To mount a 4/2-directional valve:
15 = CETOP 03 valve (4D01) – plug in „A“
(with internal shuttle valve)
To mount a 4/2-directional valve:
16 = CETOP 03 valve (4D01) – plug in „B“
(with internal shuttle valve)
To mount a 4/2-directional valve:
17 = CETOP 03 valve (4D01) – plug in „A“
(with position control with amplifier)
To mount a 4/2-directional valve:
18 = CETOP 03 valve (4D01) – plug in „B“
(with position control with amplifier)
19 = for direct operation and
position control with amplifier
1) not for NG16
1 2 3 4 5 6
1
2
3
5
4
ORDERING CODE – CONTROL COVER SIZES 63 . . . 100
12
Model Number: C1C .. .. B . .– – – –
Series
Cover Size
20 = NG63
24 = NG80
32 = NG100
Control Cover
Orifice Positions for cover
X** 02, 09
A**–P**–T** 06
B**–P**–T** 05
A**–B**–P**–T** 14
Orifice Size
00 = without
08 = 0.8 mm
10 = 1.0 mm
12 = 1.2 mm
14 = 1.4 mm
16 = 1.6 mm
18 = 1.8 mm
20 = 2.0 mm
25 = 2.5 mm
30 = 3.0 mm
Seal Class
1 = NBR (Buna N) Standard
4 = EPDM
5 = FPM (Viton `
Design Letter
02 = for direct operation
To mount a 4/2-directional valve:
05 = CETOP 05 valve (4D02) – plug in „A“
To mount a 4/2-directional valve:
06 = CETOP 05 valve (4D02) – plug in „B“
With stroke limiter:
09 = with set screw
To mount a directional valve:
14 = CETOP 05 valve (4D02)
1 2 3 4 5 6
1
2
3
5
4
CONTROL COVER WITH OR WITHOUT REMOTE CONTROL PORT
13
NG16 – NG25 – NG32 – NG40 – NG50 – NG63 – NG80 – NG100
Model Number: C1C**–02–*–*–X**
Dimensions
C1C05 C1C08 C1C10 C1C12 C1C16 C1C20 C1C24 C1C32
NG16 NG25 NG32 NG40 NG50 NG63 NG80 NG100
l1 65 85 102 125 140 180 – –
b1 65 85 102 125 140 180 l 250 l 300
b2 32.5 42.5 51 62.5 70 90 – –
h1 35 40 50 60 68 85 105 120
h2 3 20 18 24 25 40 – –
h3 14 18 27 31 33 50 40 50
d1 G 1⁄8HH G 1⁄4HH G 1⁄4HH G 1⁄2HH G 1⁄2HH G 1⁄4HH G 1⁄4HH G 1⁄4HH
Weight 1.2 kg 2 kg 4 kg 7.4 kg 10.5 kg 15.5 kg 34 kg 58 kg
Note: Cover mounting screws are included in cover order
(details see page 23).
Port X (d1)
optional
threaded port
(closed when
supplied)
(not for C1C20)
Port X (d1) for C1C20
M (d1)
NG16 . . . 63 NG80 . . . 100